FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 3-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	02-22-2002	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione.	101989931	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<b>—</b> (1) (2)	2. U·U	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Collegiate Pacific, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 13950 Senlac, Ste. 200
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  X ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes Y ☐ No		City: Farmers PranchState: TX ZIP: 75235  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  XXX Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: September 27	, 2000	General Partnership Limited Partnership XXXCorporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designations attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent n  A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/936,015 (SPORTSTUFF mark)	FEB - 4 2002	Registration No. 2,425,244
	Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David W. Elrod Internal Address: Rochelle Elrod Wutch		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 sent on June 29, 2001 see attached correspondence  • Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2929 Carli	sle St., Ste. 22	2 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

**ZIP:**\_75204

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David W. Elrod

Dallas

City:\_

Name of Person Signing

Signature

od. 15,3001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMAR.

WHEREAS, FUNNETS, INC., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark, "FUNNETS," for which an application has been filed on February 23, 2000 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 75/927,011, and whereas COLLEGIATE PACIFIC, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use the mark "SPORTSTUFF" in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2000 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/936,015, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under the Trademark Act, and whereas Assignee is acquiring the portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. ≥1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, (1) all right, title and interest in and to the mark "FUNNETS", together with the application for the mark and the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the mark and (2) the "SPORTSTUFF" mark in the above-identified intent-to-use application as part of the portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. > 1060.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this assignment, on this 2 7 day of SKIT 2000.

FUNNETS, INC.

Raymond J. Quinlan

Its President

Missouri STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF Randolph

On this the 27 day of September 2000, before me appeared Raymond J. Quinlan, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the President of FUNNETS, INC., a Connecticut corporation, and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of FUNNETS, INC.

SHIELA J. MILLER Notary Public - State of Missouri County of Randolph My Commission Expires Feb 23, 2003 Shots of Melled

(W1149509)

## IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Funnets, Inc.

Serial No.: 75/936015

07-03-2001

Filed: March 6, 2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

Mark: SPORTSTUFF

Assignment Fee: \$40.00

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF NAME

On September 29, 2000, Collegiate Pacific, Inc., a Delaware corporation, purchased the

assets of Funnets, Inc., a Connecticut corporation. See Bill of Sale, a true and correct copy of which

is attached hereto as Exhibit A. On that same date, Funnets, Inc. assigned Collegiate Pacific, Inc.

all rights, title, and interest in and to the mark "SPORTSTUFF" together with the application for

the mark and the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the mark. See Assignment

of Trademarks, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B. Accordingly,

Collegiate Pacific, Inc., as the assignee of the "SPORTSTUFF" mark, is filing this Request for

Recordation of Assignment of Name.

Please record the attached Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0873 Respectfully submitted,

## ROCHELLE + ELROD + HUTCHESON, LLP

David W. Elrod

State Bar No. 06591900 Elizabeth Reding Gambrell State Bar No. 00791492

2929 Carlisle Street Suite 222 Dallas, Texas 75204 (214) 953-0182 (214) 953-0185 (Fax)

ATTORNEYS FOR COLLEGIATE PACIFIC, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0874

State of Texas	
County of Dallas	)
Before me, the unde	ersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Michael J
Blumenfeld, who, after bein	g duly sworn, stated under oath that he is the President of Collegiate
Pacific, Inc.; that he has read	the above Assignment of Name for Recording; and that every statemen
in the Assignment of Name	for Recording is within his personal knowledge and true and correct.
	Michael J. Blumenfeld
SWORN TO and SUBSCRI	IBED before me by Michael J. Blumenfeld on
2001.	
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	My commission expires:

 $X: \verb|\ensuremath{\mathsf{eIrod\_dw}}\| LIT\| CPI-Sports \\ | Assignment of Name for Recording - Sportstuff, wpd$ 

**RECORDED: 02/04/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0875